AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2021 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the September 28, 2021 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreements between Snyder County and the following vendors for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022:

- Diversified Treatment Alternative Centers, LLC
- Community Specialists Corporation

The ratification of the adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2021-15 recognizing October 1, 2021 as WQSU 88.9 FM, The Pulse, day in Snyder County

The acceptance of the resignation of Natalie A. Chesney as a Program Specialist with Children and Youth Services effective October 22, 2021

The addition of the title of Recycling Coordinator to Patricia A. Treaster effective October 9, 2021 $\,$

The acceptance of the following proposals for snow removal and road salt for the following County properties parking lot for the winter season of 2021/2022:

- G&R Charles Excavating, LTD at a rate of \$60.00 per hour for snow removal and \$160.00 per application for road salt for the Snyder County East Building
- 2. G&R Charles Excavating , LTD at a rate of \$60.00 per hour for snow removal and \$80.00 per application for road salt for the Snyder County Prison and Magisterial District Court 17-3-03

The authorization to allow the County Treasurer to move the Tourist Promotion Assessment Account from Fulton Bank to Northumberland National Bank

10:00 AM - Final Public Hearing related to the FFY 2021 Community Development Block Grant

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2021-16 approving the submission of the FFY 2021 Community Development Block Grant application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment